THE HENRY ].

FOUNDATION

Topline

Kaiser Family Foundation

Survey of Public Attitudes and Knowledge about
HIV/AIDS in Georgia

November 2015
[



The Survey of Public Attitudes and Knowledge about HIV/AIDS in Georgia was conducted by the Kaiser Family Foundation (KFF) as part of a public
information partnership with the Georgia Department of Public Health. KFF researchers designed and analyzed the survey. Social Science Research
Solutions (SSRS), an independent research company, collaborated with KFF researchers on sample design, weighting, and fieldwork. Both the Kaiser
Family Foundation and the Georgia Department of Public Health contributed financing for the survey.

The telephone survey was conducted in English from July 28 — August 9, 2015, among a random digit dial telephone sample of 556 adults ages 18
and older who currently live in the state of Georgia, and included an oversample of Black respondents to ensure enough interviews to be able to
report results separately for this population.

The sample employed an overlapping dual-frame (landline and cell phone) design. In total, 239 computer-assisted interviews were completed via
landline and 317 via cell phone, of which 189 were with respondents whose household could be reached only by dialing cell phones. Both the
random digit dial landline and cell phone samples were provided by Marketing Systems Group. To oversample Blacks, the landline and cell phone
samples were geographically stratified by estimated incidence of Blacks, and areas with higher expected incidence were disproportionately
sampled. Interviews were also completed with a callback sample of respondents who had previously completed an interview on the SSRS Omnibus
Survey and indicated that they were Black and they resided in Georgia.

All data were weighted adjust for the sampling design (including the Black oversample) and to balance the sample demographics to match
estimates for Georgia residents based on data from the U.S. Census Bureau’s August 2013 American Community Survey (ACS). Parameters used
included age, education, race/ethnicity, marital status, phone status, rural area residency, and residence in Atlanta. The sample was also weighted
to match current patterns of telephone use using estimates from the National Health Interview Survey (NHIS).

The margin of sampling error (MOSE) including the design effect is plus or minus 6 percentage points for results based on the total sample. All
statistical tests of significance account for the effect of weighting. Unweighted Ns and MOSE for key subgroups are show in the table below. For
other subgroups the margin of sampling error may be higher. Sample sizes and margin of sampling errors for other subgroups are available by
request. Note that sampling error is only one of many potential sources of error in this or any other public opinion poll. Kaiser Family Foundation
public opinion and survey research is a charter member of the Transparency Initiative of the American Association for Public Opinion Research.

Group N (unweighted) Margin of Sampling Error
Total 556 * 6 percentage points
Non-Hispanic White respondents 250 + 8 percentage points
Non-Hispanic Black respondents 245 + 8 percentage points

Please note:

e Values less than 0.5% are indicated by an asterisk (*).
e  Due to rounding, percentages may not always add up to 100 percent.


http://www.aapor.org/Transparency_Initiative.htm

Thinking about HIV and AIDS, how much would you say you know about this issue? A lot, some, only a little, or nothing at all?

Only a Nothing Don’t
Alot Some little at all know Refused
Total 40 37 20 4 * *
White 38 39 19 3 - *
Black 44 37 15 4 * -

How serious of a problem, if at all, are HIV and AIDS in GEORGIA today? Is it very serious, somewhat serious, not too serious, or not at all
serious?

Very Somewhat  Not too Not at all Don’t
serious serious serious serious know Refused
Total 38 36 10 3 13 -
White 29 40 11 3 16 -
Black 59 25 7 1 8 -

How serious of a problem, if at all, are HIV and AIDS in YOUR LOCAL COMMUNITY today? Is it very serious, somewhat serious, not too
serious, or not at all serious?

Very Somewhat  Not too Not at all Don’t
serious serious serious serious know Refused
Total 16 25 32 17 9 -
White 15 20 37 18 10 -
Black 25 32 21 14 8 -

How serious of a problem, if at all, is HIV and AIDS for people you know today? Is it very serious, somewhat serious, not too serious, or
not at all serious?
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Very Somewhat  Not too Not at all Don’t
serious serious serious serious know Refused
Total 16 16 18 44 7 -
White 13 13 17 51 7 -
Black 29 18 17 30 6 -

Thinking about the different ways someone can get HIV — how concerned are you PERSONALLY about getting HIV? Are you very
concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t
concerned concerned concerned concerned know Refused
Total 18 9 23 49 * *
White 8 7 22 62 * -
Black 35 13 20 32 - -

How much stigma and discrimination, if any, do you think people living with HIV in GEORGIA today experience in their life —a lot, some,
only a little, or none at all?

Only a None at Don’t
A lot Some little all know Refused
Total 37 38 15 4 5 1
White 32 41 16 5 5 1
Black 51 30 11 4 4 -



the time, rarely, or never?

7. How much stigma and discrimination, if any, do you think people living with HIV in YOUR LOCAL COMMUNITY today experience in their
life — a lot, some, only a little, or none at all?
Only a None at Don’t
Alot Some little all know Refused
Total 30 34 18 10 7 1
White 28 34 22 7 8 1
Black 36 32 13 13 6 *
8. How often would you say the subject of HIV and/or AIDS comes up in conversations with (INSERT, RANDOMIZE)? Often, sometimes,
rarely, or never?
Don’t have
intimate Don’t
Often  Sometimes  Rarely  Never partners know  Refused
a. Your family
Total 4 18 31 46 - * *
White 1 14 34 50 - - *
Black 11 29 29 31 - - -
b. Your friends
Total 8 18 33 41 - * *
White 4 14 34 48 - - -
Black 15 24 33 27 - * -
c. Intimate partners, including your
spouse if you are married
Total 7 14 24 52 2 1 *
White 1 9 24 63 2 1 *
Black 16 25 22 34 2 * 1
9. Have you ever talked with a doctor or health care provider about HIV and/or AIDS?
Yes No Don’t know Refused
Total 57 - *
White 63 - -
Black 41 - -
10. When you visit a doctor or other health care provider, how often do you discuss the topic of HIV and/or AIDS? Every time, only some of

Based on those who have talked with a doctor or health care provider about HIV and/or AIDS (sample size insufficient to show results

separately for whites)

Every Only some of Don’t
time the time Rarely Never know Refused N
Total 4 29 47 17 2 - (242)
White (82)
Black 7 38 45 8 2 - (134)
9/10 Summary Table
No, have not
Only talked with a
Every some of Don't doctor or health Don’t
time the time Rarely Never know Refused care provider know Refused
Total 2 13 20 7 1 - 57 - *
White * 7 19 9 1 - 63 - -
Black 4 22 27 5 1 - 41 - -
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11. How important do you think each of the following is for the health and wellbeing of people with HIV? How about (INSERT, RANDOMIZE)?
Is that very important, somewhat important, not too important, not at all important?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t
important important important  important know Refused
a. Having the support of family and loved
ones
Total 91 7 1 1 * *
White 91 8 * * - -
Black 93 4 1 1 - -
b. Access to doctors who are experienced
in treating HIV
Total 90 6 1 2 * 1
White 91 6 1 1 - 1
Black 95 4 * 1 1 -
c.  Access to medication to treat HIV
Total 93 4 1 2 * *
White 92 5 1 1 * 1
Black 93 5 - 1 1 -
d. Being able to be open with family and
friends about having HIV
Total 82 13 1 1 2 1
White 80 13 1 1 3
Black 85 12 2 1 - -
e. Having health insurance
Total 89 7 * 2 1 1
White 85 10 - 2 1
Black 93 4 1 2 1 -
12. Do you think that most people with HIV in Georgia have the support of their family and loved ones, or do you think that most of them do
NOT have that support?
Most have Most do not
support have support Don’t know Refused
Total 38 44 18 *
White 38 41 21 *
Black 34 50 14 1
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13. As | read each of the following, please tell me if, as far as you know, HIV can be passed from one person to another this way or not, or
don’t you know enough to say. (First/Next) how about (INSERT, RANDOMIZE)?

Don’t know
Yes No enough to say Refused
a. Sharing a drinking glass
Total 17 70 13 *
White 11 77 12 -
Black 24 61 15 *
b. From a toilet seat
Total 12 76 12 *
White 8 78 14 -
Black 20 71 9 -
c. By kissing
Total 33 54 13 *
White 31 57 12 *
Black 38 43 19 *
d. By holding hands
Total 2 93 4 *
White 1 94 4 -
Black 3 92 4 *
e. Sharing a swimming pool
Total 6 79 15 *
White 5 80 15 *
Black 8 77 15 -
f.  From sex without condoms or other
protection
Total 98 1 1 *
White 98 * 1 -
Black 97 2 1 -
QUESTION 14 MOVED TO AFTER 31
15. Antiretroviral drugs, sometimes called ARV or ART, are medications to treat HIV. As far as you know, if someone who has HIV is taking
consistent antiretroviral treatment, does this significantly reduce the risk of passing HIV to others, or not, or don’t you know enough to
say?
Yes, significantly No, does not
reduces risk of significantly Don’t know
passing HIV on reduce risk enough to say Refused
Total 12 21 67 1
White 10 20 70 *
Black 14 17 68 1
16. As far as you know, is there a prescription medication that people who do not have HIV can take to lower their risk of getting HIV, or not,
or don’t you know enough to say?
Don’t know
Yes No enough to say Refused
Total 6 30 63 *
White 5 33 61 *
Black 7 26 67 *
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17. As far as you know, is there medication that a pregnant woman who has HIV can take to reduce the risk of her baby being born infected,

or not, or don’t you know enough to say?

Don’t know
Yes No enough to say Refused
Total 27 10 63 *
White 22 8 70 -
Black 36 11 53 -
18. As far as you know, is there a cure for HIV and/or AIDS, or don’t you know enough to say?
Don’t know
Yes No enough to say Refused
Total 10 67 24 *
White 9 72 19 -
Black 14 54 32 -
19. Thinking again about antiretroviral drugs sometimes called ARV or ART that are medications to treat HIV. How effective do you think the

current treatment options are in terms of (INSERT, RANDOMIZE)? Are they very effective, somewhat effective, not too effective, not at all

effective, or don’t you know enough to say?

Don’t know
Very Somewhat  Not too Not at all enough to
effective effective effective  effective say Refused
a. Helping people with HIV live longer
Total 33 31 2 3 29 1
White 31 34 2 2 30 1
Black 38 27 2 4 27 1
b. Improving the health of people with HIV
Total 25 31 2 4 38 *
White 24 31 1 3 41 *
Black 26 31 3 3 36 *
c. Preventing the spread of HIV to sexual
partners
Total 8 15 8 16 53 *
White 5 14 9 15 56 1
Black 13 15 4 15 53 *
20. As far as you know, when someone is diagnosed with HIV, when is it recommended that they begin antiretroviral treatment?
When their
CD4 count or When Don’t
As soon as white blood they know
they are cells fall below  begin to enough
diagnosed  a certain level feel sick to say Other  Refused
Total 49 7 1 41 2 *
White 43 7 * 48 2 *
Black 58 5 2 33 2 -
21. Do you think that most people in Georgia with HIV are able to get the medications they need to treat the disease, or do you think that
most of them do NOT get the medications they need?
Most get Most do not get
medications medications Don’t know Refused
Total 26 51 22 1
White 27 47 25 1
Black 23 58 18 -
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22. Now, turning to your own sources of information about HIV and AIDS. Thinking about everything you know about HIV and AIDS, how
much of this information comes from things you’ve seen or heard from (INSERT, RANDOMIZE items a-f, g always last, b always follows a)
—alot, some, only a little, or nothing at all?

Not affiliated
with church /

Onlya  Nothing religious Don’t
Alot Some little at all organization know Refused
a. Theinternet
Total 28 24 20 26 - 2 *
White 22 23 20 32 - 3 *
Black 35 22 22 19 - 2 *
b. Other media, such as radio, television,
and newspapers
Total 30 28 23 18 - - 1
White 24 27 28 20 - - 2
Black 43 27 20 9 - - -
c.  Your doctor or other health
professionals
Total 26 19 21 32 - 1 *
White 20 18 24 38 - * *
Black 36 24 18 21 - 1 -
d. Your friends and family
Total 16 22 25 36 - 1 1
White 15 19 21 43 - 1 1
Black 23 23 29 24 - * -
e. Your church or other religious
institution
Total 5 11 17 63 3 1 *
White 2 6 18 69 4 1 *
Black 11 18 18 51 1 1 *
f.  School
Total 25 17 18 37 - 3 *
White 21 15 18 42 - 3 *
Black 31 15 22 26 - 5 1
g. Some other source | haven’t mentioned
Total 4 3 2 84 - 7 1
White 2 3 2 85 - 8 1
Black 7 2 2 82 - 6 1
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23. Please tell me which, if any, of the following you would like to have more information about. (First/Next), would you like to have more

information about (INSERT, RANDOMIZE), or not?

Yes No Don’t know Refused
a. How to bring up the topic of HIV with
an intimate partner, including your
spouse if you’re married
Total 23 76 1 *
White 9 90 1 *
Black 42 57 1 -
b. How to bring up the topic of HIV with
people close to you
Total 25 74 1 *
White 12 86 2 -
Black 42 58 * -
c. How to bring up the topic of HIV with
your health care provider
Total 20 79 1 *
White 9 90 1 *
Black 34 66 - -
d. Options available to treat HIV
Total 35 64 1 *
White 23 76 1 -
Black 51 49 * -
e. Options available to protect against HIV
Total 36 64 * *
White 23 77 - -
Black 54 46 - -
f.  How to support someone living with
HIV
Total 35 65 * *
White 20 80 * -
Black 50 49 1 -
g. How to know who should get tested for
HIV
Total 33 66 1 *
White 23 75 2 *
Black 45 55 * -
h.  Where to go to get tested for HIV
Total 24 76 * *
White 13 87 * -
Black 35 65 - -
‘Yes’ to any
Total 49
White 34
Black 69
24, Do you personally know anyone, including yourself, who is currently living with HIV, or not?
Yes No Don’t know Refused
Total 23 77 * *
White 22 78 1 -
Black 24 76 - -
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25.

26.

27.

Who do you know that is currently living with HIV? (Multiple responses allowed)

Based on those who know someone living with HIV (sample size insufficient to show results separately for whites and Blacks)

A current
An or past
Afamily close acquaint sexual  Your- Don’t
member friend -ance partner self know Refused N
Total 20 28 49 2 - 5 5 (122)
White (51)
Black (59)
24/25 Summary Table
No, do not
A current personally know
A An or past someone who is
A family close acquaint sexual Your- Don’t currently living Don’t
member  friend -ance partner self know Refused with HIV know  Refused
Total 5 6 11 * - 1 1 77 * *
White 3 7 12 * - 1 1 78 1 -
Black 9 5 8 1 - 2 1 76 - -
Do you personally know anyone who has died of HIV or AIDS, or not?
Yes No Don’t know Refused
Total 35 64 1 *
White 30 69 1 -
Black 50 49 1 -
Who do you know that has died of HIV or AIDS? (Multiple responses allowed)
Based on those who know someone who has died of HIV or AIDS (sample size insufficient to show results separately for whites)
An A
Afamily  Aclose acquaint sexual Don’t
member friend -ance partner  know Refused N
Total 24 45 1 3 2 (239)
White (89)
Black 45 32 - 3 2 (131)
26/27 Summary Table
No, do not
An A personally know
Afamily  Aclose acquaint- sexual Don’t someone who has Don’t
member friend ance partner know Refused died of HIV or AIDS know Refused
Total 9 12 16 * 1 1 64 1 *
White 2 12 16 1 * * 69 1 -
Black 23 14 16 - 2 1 49 1 -
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24/26 Summary Table

Knows someone living
with / who has died of

Does not know someone
living with / who has died

Does not know someone living
with / who has died of HIV or

Don’t know /

HIV or AIDS of HIV or AIDS AIDS / Don’t know / Refused Refused
Total 46 53 * *
White 40 59 * *
Black 59 40 * -
28. Have you, yourself, ever been tested for HIV?
Yes No Don’t know Refused
Total 59 38 1 2
White 53 44 1 2
Black 78 20 * 2
29. Was that in the past 12 months, or more than 12 months ago?
Based on those who have been tested for HIV
In the past More than 12
12 months months ago Don’t know Refused N
Total 32 67 * - (330)
White 15 85 - - (127)
Black 54 46 1 - (173)
28/29 Summary Table
No, have not
In the past 12 More than 12 been tested
months months ago Don’t know Refused for HIV Don’t know Refused
Total 19 40 * - 38 1 2
White 8 45 - - 44 1 2
Black 42 36 * - 20 * 2
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30. As | read each of the following, please tell me if this is a reason why you decided to get tested for HIV, or not. (INSERT, RANDOMIZE) Is
this a reason why you decided to get tested for HIV or not?

Based on those who have been tested for HIV

Yes No Don’t know Refused N
a. You were concerned that you might be
infected
Total 20 80 - * (330)
White 25 75 - * (127)
Black 15 85 - - (173)
b. Your doctor or other health care
provider suggested you get tested
Total 33 67 * * (330)
White 37 63 - * (127)
Black 29 70 1 1 (173)
c. Apartner suggested or asked that you
get tested
Total 9 91 * * (330)
White 7 93 - * (127)
Black 7 92 1 - (173)
d. It's something you do every year
Total 35 65 * * (330)
White 19 80 1 - (127)
Black 55 45 - * (173)
e. Itjust seemed like a good idea
Total 71 29 * * (330)
White 66 33 1 * (127)
Black 77 23 * 1 (173)
31. As | read each of the following, please tell me if this is a reason why you have not been tested for HIV. (INSERT, RANDOMIZE) Is this a

reason why you have not been tested for HIV, or not??

Based on those who have not been tested for HIV (sample size insufficient to show results separately for Blacks)

Yes No Don’t know Refused N
a. Youdon’t think you're at risk
Total 59 41 * - (203)
White 64 36 - - (112)
Black (63)
b. You worry about confidentiality
Total 5 95 * 1 (203)
White 3 97 * - (112)
Black (63)
c. You're afraid you'll test positive
Total 1 98 1 * (203)
White - 100 - - (112)
Black (63)
d. Youdon’t know where to go to get
tested
Total 12 86 1 2 (203)
White 8 90 * 1 (112)
Black (63)
e. Your doctor never recommended it
Total 29 67 4 * (203)
White 26 69 5 - (112)
Black (63)
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14. In general, how comfortable would you be, personally, (INSERT, RANDOMIZE)? Very comfortable, somewhat comfortable, somewhat

uncomfortable, or very uncomfortable?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
comfortable comfortable uncomfortable uncomfortable

Don't
know Refused

a.  Working with someone who has HIV

Total 46 29 16 8 1 *
White 48 28 16 7 * *
Black 40 35 12 11 2 -
b. Having a roommate who has HIV
Total 30 23 21 23 2 1
White 35 23 19 20 2 1
Black 16 26 24 29 3 1
c. Beingin a sexual relationship with
someone who has HIV
Total 3 4 14 76 1 1
White 4 4 14 78 * 1
Black 2 3 11 81 2 1
d. Having a close friendship with someone
who has HIV
Total 53 24 12 9 1 *
White 59 22 10 8 1 -
Black 43 26 13 16 2 1
e. Having someone with HIV teach your
children, if you have children
Total 39 24 18 16 3 *
White 42 21 19 14 4 *
Black 29 34 13 23 1 *
f.  Having your food prepared by someone
who has HIV
Total 20 25 21 32 2 *
White 24 28 21 26 2 -
Black 9 23 18 46 3 *
DEMOGRAPHICS
READ: Next, | have just a few questions we will use to describe the people who took part in our survey.
GENDER OF RESPONDENT (recorded by interviewer)
Male Female
Total 47 53
White 44 56
Black 43 57
D1. Aside from weddings and funerals how often do you attend religious services — more than once a week, once a week, once or twice a
month, a few times a year, seldom or never?
More than Once a Once or twice A few times Don’t
once a week week a month ayear Seldom Never know Refused
Total 15 24 16 11 15 * *
White 15 20 17 13 15 - -
Black 20 31 15 7 10 - *
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D2.

D2a.

D3.

DA4.

D5.

D6.
D7.

Are you currently married, living with a partner, divorced, separated, widowed, or have you never been married?

Living with Never been Don’t
Married a partner Divorced Separated Widowed married know Refused
Total 50 5 14 3 5 24 - *
White 62 4 13 1 5 14 - -
Black 32 8 16 6 6 32 - -
Do you, yourself, have any children aged 21 years or younger?
Yes No Don’t know Refused
Total 40 60 - *
White 40 60 - -
Black 47 53 - -
Are you, yourself, now covered by any form of health insurance or health plan or do you not have health insurance at this time?
Covered by a form of health Do not have health
insurance or health plan insurance Don’t know Refused
Total 88 12 - *
White 90 10 - -
Black 85 15 - -

Which of the following is your MAIN source of health insurance coverage? Is it a plan through your employer, a plan through your

spouse’s employer, a plan you purchased yourself either from an insurance company or a state or federal marketplace (through
Healthcare.gov), are you covered by Medicare or Medicaid, or do you get your health insurance from somewhere else?

Based on those who have health insurance

Plan
Plan through
through your Plan you
your spouse’s purchased Somewhere Don’t
employer employer yourself Medicare Medicaid else know Refused N
Total 42 11 15 17 5 7 1 1 (495)
White 41 15 13 20 1 7 2 1 (228)
Black 47 6 14 18 9 5 - 1 (217)
What was the last grade or class that you completed in school? (DO NOT READ LIST)
High Business, Post-college
school technical, or Some training or
High school graduate vocational college, no professional
None, or incomplete (grade 12 school after four-year College school after
grade 1-8  (grades 9-11) or GED) high school degree graduate college Refused
Total 1 13 28 3 27 20 7 *
White 1 13 24 3 29 23 7 -
Black 1 15 34 2 28 15 4 -
What is your age?
(If refused) Could you please tell me if you are between the ages of (READ LIST)...?
18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Refused
Total 20 37 26 16 *
White 17 35 30 19 *
Black 19 44 23 14 -
Kaiser Family Foundation Survey of Public Attitudes and Knowledge about HIV/AIDS in Georgia (July 28 — August 9, 2015) 14



DS. Are you, yourself, of Hispanic or Latino background, such as Mexican, Puerto Rican, Cuban, or some other Latin or Central American

background?
Yes No Refused
Total 8 91 1
D9. What is your race? Are you white, black or African American, Asian, or some other race?
Black or African
White American Asian Some other race Refused
Total 62 30 4 3 1
D8/D9 Summary Table
White Non-  Black Non- White Black Hispanic Some
Hispanic Hispanic Hispanic Hispanic Other Asian other race Refused
Total 58 28 4 2 3 4 1 1
INC. Last year, that is in 2014, what was your total family income from all sources, before taxes?
INC1. (If refused) Could you tell me if your total annual household income is less than $50,000, $50,000 but less than $100,000, or over
$100,000?
$50,000 but less
Less than $50,000 than $100,000 Over $100,000 Don’t know Refused
Total 56 25 11 1 8
White 52 26 13 * 9
Black 67 18 7 2 6
L1. Now thinking about your telephone use. Does anyone in your household including yourself have a working cell phone?

Based on total landline respondents

Yes, respondent or someone

else has cell phone No Don’t know Refused N
Total 72 28 * * (239)
White 73 27 - - (117)
Black 71 29 1 - (104)
C1. Now thinking about your telephone use. Is there at least one telephone inside your home that is currently working and is not a cell

phone?
Based on total cell phone respondents

Yes, has a home

telephone No Don’t know Refused N
Total 29 70 * 1 (317)
White 33 66 * 1 (133)
Black 29 69 - 1 (141)
24/26 Summary Table
Cell phone only HH Landline only HH Both cell and landline HH
Total 47 9 43
White 43 10 47
Black 49 8 42
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